1
E l e c t r a k
M o v o a c t
L o a d M a s t e r  8 0
A c t u a t o r  C o n t r o l s
 .
GB

05
06
Ordering keys
Designation example SP 12 – 09A04 – 02
Electrak LA1-SP
Actuator type
  LA1-SP (with feedback potentiometer)  SP
Supply voltage
  12 Vdc
  24 Vdc
  36 Vdc
12
24
36
Hyphen –
Gear ratio / screw type / screw lead
  9:1 / acme screw / 6,35 mm
  9:1 / acme screw / 3,18 mm
  17:1 / acme screw / 3,18 mm
  17:1 / acme screw / 1,59 mm (not possible with 171,5 mm stroke)
09A04
09A08
17A08
17A16
Hyphen  –
Stroke
  59 mm
 115 mm
 172 mm (not possible with gear and screw combination 17A16)
02
04
06
21
Ordering keys
Designation example D 24 – 10B5 – 06 M0 N
Electrak LA10
Actuator type
  LA10 D
Supply voltage
  12 Vdc
  24 Vdc
  36 Vdc
12
24
36
Hyphen –
Gear ratio / screw type / screw lead
  5:1 / acme screw / 5,08 mm
  10:1 / acme screw / 5,08 mm
  20:1 / acme screw / 5,08 mm
  5:1 / ball screw / 5,08 mm
  10:1 / ball screw / 5,08 mm
  20:1 / ball screw / 5,08 mm
  20:1 / ball screw / 5,08 mm with hardened gear
05A5
10A5
20A5
05B5
10B5
20B5
21B5
Engineering unit
  Inch –
Stroke
  4 inch (102 mm)
  6 inch (152 mm)
  8 inch (203 mm)
  10 inch (254 mm)
  12 inch (305 mm)
  14 inch (356 mm)
  16 inch (406 mm)
  18 inch (457 mm)
  20 inch (508 mm)

HW
22
Ordering keys
Designation example DA 24 – 20A65 M 25 MF N PO
Electrak LA14
Actuator type
  LA14 DA
Supply voltage
  12 Vdc
  24 Vdc
  36 Vdc
12
24
36
Hyphen –
Gear ratio / screw type / screw diameter / screw lead
  5:1 / acme screw / 15,88 mm / 5,08 mm
  10:1 / acme screw / 15,88 mm / 5,08 mm
  20:1 / acme screw / 15,88 mm / 5,08 mm
  5:1 / ball screw / 15,88 mm / 5,08 mm
  10:1 / ball screw / 15,88 mm / 5,08 mm
  20:1 / ball screw / 15,88 mm / 5,08 mm
  20:1 / ball screw / 15,88 mm / 5,08 mm with hardened gear
05A65
10A65
20A65
05B65
10B65
20B65
21B65
Engineering unit
  Metric M
Stroke
  5 cm
  10 cm
  15 cm
  20 cm
  25 cm
  30 cm
  35 cm
  40 cm
  45 cm
  50 cm
  55 cm
  60 cm
05
10

HW
24
Ordering keys
Designation example AA 42 – 20A65 M 30 M3 N HW
Electrak LA24
Actuator type
  LA24 AA
Supply voltage
  1 × 230 Vac, 50 Hz
  3 × 400 Vac, 50 Hz
22
42
Hyphen –
Gear ratio / screw type / screw diameter / screw lead
  5:1 / acme screw / 15,88 mm / 5,08 mm (not possible with 400 Vac motor)
  10:1 / acme screw / 15,88 mm / 5,08 mm
  20:1 / acme screw / 15,88 mm / 5,08 mm
  5:1 / ball screw / 15,88 mm / 5,08 mm
  10:1 / ball screw / 15,88 mm / 5,08 mm
  20:1 / ball screw / 15,88 mm / 5,08 mm
  20:1 / ball screw / 15,88 mm / 5,08 mm with hardened gear
05A65
10A65
20A65
05B65
10B65
20B65
21B65
Engineering unit
  Metric M
Stroke
  5 cm
  10 cm
  15 cm
  20 cm
  25 cm
  30 cm
  35 cm
  40 cm
  45 cm
  50 cm
  55 cm
  60 cm
05
10

HW
25
Ordering keys
Electrak FA14
Designation example FA14 – 10A65 M 40 M0 N HW
Actuator type
FA14 (actuator without motor) FA14
Hyphen –
Gear ratio / screw type / screw diameter / screw lead
  5:1 / acme screw / 15,88 mm / 5,08 mm
  10:1 / acme screw / 15,88 mm / 5,08 mm
  20:1 / acme screw / 15,88 mm / 5,08 mm
  5:1 / ball screw / 15,88 mm / 5,08 mm
  10:1 / ball screw / 15,88 mm / 5,08 mm
  20:1 / ball screw / 15,88 mm / 5,08 mm
  20:1 / ball screw / 15,88 mm / 5,08 mm with hardened gear
05A65
10A65
20A65
05B65
10B65
20B65
21B65
Engineering unit
  Millimeter M
Stroke
  5 cm
  10 cm
  15 cm
  20 cm
  25 cm
  30 cm
  35 cm
  40 cm
  45 cm
  50 cm
  55 cm
  60 cm
05
10
15
20
25
30
35
40
45
50
55
60
Adaptor hole position (for defi nition see page 26)
  Rear adaptor 0° (standard position)
  Rear adaptor 30°
  Rear adaptor 60°
  Rear adaptor 90°
  Rear adaptor 120°
  Rear adaptor 150°
  Rear and front adaptor 90°
M0
M1
M2
M3
M4
M5
MF
Anti coast brake
  No anti coast brake N
Options
  No option - leave position blank
  Hand wind HW
26
                              Cable: 2 × 0,75 mm2, length 170 mm
A 10 µF capacitor is necessary for all 1 × 230 Vac actuators.

Options
35
Ordering keys
Elecktrak PPA-DC
Designation example PPA36– 18B65 – 12 N– PO C
Actuator type and supply voltage
  PPA, 12 Vdc
  PPA, 24 Vdc
  PPA, 36 Vdc
PPA12–
PPA24–
PPA36–
Gear ratio / screw type / screw diameter / screw lead
  18:1 / ball screw / 16 mm / 5 mm
  58:1 / ball screw / 16 mm / 5 mm
18B65
58B65
Hyphen –
Stroke
  4 inch (102 mm)
  6 inch (152 mm)
  8 inch (203 mm)
 12 inch (305 mm)
 18 inch (457 mm)
 24 inch (610 mm)
 36 inch (914 mm)
04
06
08
12
18
24
36
Brake option
  No anti coast brake or electrical brake N–
Feedback option
  No feedback option
  End of stroke limit switches
  Potentiometer feedback
  Hall effect sensor
  Hall effect sensor + end of stroke limit switches
XX
LS
PO
HS
HL
Bellows option
  No bellows
  Bellows
X
C
36
Ordering keys
Elecktrak PPA-AC
Designation example PPA22– 58B65 – 06 SB XX X
Actuator type and supply voltage
  PPA, 1 × 110 Vac, 50/60 Hz
  PPA, 1 × 230 Vac, 50/60 Hz
PPA11–
PPA22–
Gear ratio / screw type / screw diameter / screw lead
  18:1 / ball screw / 16 mm / 5 mm
  58:1 / ball screw / 16 mm / 5 mm
18B65
58B65
Hyphen –
Stroke
  4 inch (102 mm)
  6 inch (152 mm)
  8 inch (203 mm)
 12 inch (305 mm)
 18 inch (457 mm)
 24 inch (610 mm)
 36 inch (914 mm)
04
06
08
12
18
24
36
Brake option
  No anti coast brake or electrical brake
  Anti coast brake
  Electrical brake (only possible on 110 Vac models)
N–
SB
EB
Feedback option
  No feedback option
  End of stroke limit switches
  Potentiometer feedback
  Hall effect sensor
  Hall effect sensor + end of stroke limit switches
XX
LS
PO
HS
HL
Bellows option
  No bellows
  Bellows
X
C
37
Ordering keys
Elecktrak PPA-M
Designation example PPA00– 01B65 – 36 N– XX C
Actuator type and supply voltage
  PPA without motor  PPA00–
Gear ratio / screw type / screw diameter / screw lead
  1:1 / ball screw / 16 mm / 5 mm 01B65
Hyphen –
Stroke
  4 inch (102 mm)
  6 inch (152 mm)
  8 inch (203 mm)
 12 inch (305 mm)
 18 inch (457 mm)
 24 inch (610 mm)
 36 inch (914 mm)
04
06
08
12
18
24
36
Brake option
  No anti coast brake or electrical brake N–
Feedback option
  No feedback option   XX
Bellows option
  No bellows
  Bellows
X
C
38
– Page intentionally left blank –
39
Electrak E-series
Electrak E050
Electrak E150
• Small, low noise and lightweight
• Shortest retracted length in the industry
• Low cost
• Load up to 510 N
• 12, 24 or 36 Vdc power supply
• Stroke from 25 to 200 mm
• Speed up to 48 mm/s
• IP 56
• Overload clutch
• End of stroke limit switches available as option
• Potentiometer feedback available as option
• LIghtweight, fl exible and durable
• Load up to 2000 N
• Speed up to 71 mm/s
• 12, 24 or 36 Vdc power supply
• Stroke from 100 to 400 mm
• IP56
Electrak Q050
• Share most features and technical data with E050
• Quiet operation
• Speed up to 38 mm/s
• IP 51
• Adjustable end of stroke limit switches available as option
• Potentiometer feedback available as option
40
Electrak E050 and Q050
Available input voltages [Vdc] 12, 24 or 36
Screw type Worm
Max. static load at fully retracted [N]
  DE • • • 17W41
  DE • • • 17W42
  DE • • • 17W44
1020

            DF • • • • 10W51                          DF • • • • 10W52                             DF • • • • 10W54
44
Ordering keys
Electrak E050, Q050
Designation example DE12– 17 W44 M 05 PO
Actuator type and supply voltage
  E050, 12 Vdc
  E050, 24 Vdc
  E050, 36 Vdc
  Q050, 12 Vdc
  Q050, 24 Vdc
  Q050, 36 Vdc
DE12–
DE24–
DE36–
DE12Q
DE24Q
DE36Q
Gear ratio
  17:1 17
Screw type / screw diameter / screw lead
  Worm screw / 10 mm / 1,9 mm
  Worm screw / 10 mm / 3,8 mm
  Worm screw / 10 mm / 7,8 mm
W41
W42
W44
Engineering unit
 Metric with black housing (standard for E050)
 Metric with white housing (standard for Q050)
M
W
Stroke
  25 mm
  50 mm
  75 mm
  100 mm
  125 mm
  150 mm
  175 mm
  200 mm (not possible with PO, PF or MP options).
02
05

Off center load capacity
52
Ordering key
Movoact–DC and Movoact–AC
Designation example DMD12– 05B5 – 14 PO
Actuator type and supply voltage
  Movoact, 12 Vdc
  Movoact, 24 Vdc
  Movoact, 36 Vdc
  Movoact, 1 × 230 Vac
  Movoact, 3 × 400 Vac (not possible with gear ratio 5:1)
DMD12–
DMD24–
DMD36–
DMA22–
DMA42–
  Gear ratio / screw type / screw diameter / screw lead
    5:1 / acme screw / 15,88 mm / 5,08 mm (not possible with 3 × 400 Vac motor)
    10:1 / acme screw / 15,88 mm / 5,08 mm
    20:1 / acme screw / 15,88 mm / 5,08 mm
    5:1 / ball screw / 15,88 mm / 5,08 mm
    10:1 / ball screw / 15,88 mm / 5,08 mm
    20:1 / ball screw / 15,88 mm / 5,08 mm
    20:1 / ball screw / 15,88 mm / 5,08 mm with hardened gear
05A5
10A5
20A5
05B5
10B5
20B5
21B5
Engineering unit
  Inch –
Stroke
  4 inch (102 mm)
  6 inch (152 mm)
  8 inch (203 mm)
  10 inch (254 mm)
  12 inch (305 mm)
  14 inch (356 mm)
  16 inch (406 mm)
  18 inch (457 mm)
  20 inch (508 mm)
  24 inch (610 mm)
04
06
08
10
12
14
16
18
20
24
Option
  No option - leave position blank
  Potentiometer feedback PO
Accessories
M10 T-slot bolt D800 041
T-slot bolt (bolt and washer)
Movoact